Limit Switches
Cutler-Hammer® series
High mechanical strength, oil-tight,
waterproof and dustproof for reliable
operation in extreme environments
1
2	 EATON CORPORATION Limit Switches  CA053001EN – October 2012
Powering business

Option
Mating Cordset
Eaton Part Number Code Suffix
Mini-connector d (with epoxy filled receptacle) Single-pole (5-pin mini-connector) CSMS5D5CY1602 P5 e
Two-pole (9-pin mini-connector) CSMS9D9CY1602 P9 e
Micro-connector d (with epoxy filled receptacle) Single-pole (5-pin micro-connector) CSDS5A5CY2202 A5 e
Cable connection (with epoxy filled receptacle) 2.3 m cable length — S
3.5 m cable length — S12
5.8 m cable length — S20
Manifold mount (rear wiring entrance) — M
20 mm conduit entrance — 20
b	    For operating head specifications, see Page 15.
c	    CW (clockwise) and CCW (counterclockwise) operation, easily convertible to CW only or CCW only operation.
d	    For a full selection of cable connectors, see Page 18.
e	    Refer to Page 21 for wiring diagrams.
Assembled Switch
BHb
Side Rotary
Spring Return
Adjustable Spring
Return
12	 EATON CORPORATION Limit Switches  CA053001EN – October 2012
2
2.1 Limit Switches
E50 Heavy-Duty Plug-In Switches
E50 Heavy-Duty Plug-In Switches, Assembled—Standard, continued
Single-Pole (5 Terminal Receptacle) Two-Pole (9 Terminal Receptacle)
Indicating Light: None
LED
(24–120 Vac/Vdc)
Neon
(120 Vac) None
LED
(24–120 Vac/Vdc)
Neon
(120 Vac)
LED
(24–120 Vac/Vdc)
Neon
(120 Vac)
Switch Body:
E50SA
1NO-1NC
E50SAL
1NO-1NC
E50SAN
1NO-1NC
E50SB
2NO-2NC
E50SBL
2NO-2NC
E50SBN
2NO-2NC
E50SCL
1NO-2NC —
Receptacle: a E50RA E50RA E50RA E50RB E50RB E50RB E50RB E50RB
Description
Assembled Switch (Head + Receptacle + Body)
Eaton Part Number
Assembled Switch (Head + Receptacle + Body)
Eaton Part Number
Side Push Roller
Spring
return— E50DS3 c
E50AS3 E50ALS3 E50ANS3 E50BS3 E50BLS3 E50BNS3 E50BLS3 —
Side Pushbutton
Maintained—
E50DH1
E50AH1 E50ALH1 E50ANH1 E50BH1 E50BLH1 E50BNH1 E50BLH1 —
Top Pushbutton
Spring
return—E50DT1
E50AT1 E50ALT1 E50ANT1 E50BT1 E50BLT1 E50BNT1 E50CLT1 E50BNT1

Option
Mating Cordset
Eaton Part Number Code Suffix
Mini-connector d (with epoxy filled receptacle) Single-pole (5-pin mini-connector) CSMS5D5CY1602 P5 e
Two-pole (9-pin mini-connector) CSMS9D9CY1602 P9 e
Micro-connector d (with epoxy filled receptacle) Single-pole (5-pin micro-connector) CSDS5A5CY2202 A5 e
Cable connection (with epoxy filled receptacle) 2.3 m cable length — S
3.5 m cable length — S12
5.8 m cable length — S20
Manifold mount (rear wiring entrance) — M
20 mm conduit entrance — 20
b	    For operating head specifications, see Page 15.
c	    Roller can be converted in the field between horizontal and vertical.
d	    For a full selection of cable connectors, see Page 18.
e	    Refer to Page 21 for wiring diagrams.
Assembled Switch
Operating Head Type b
Side Push Roller
Side Pushbutton
Spring Return
Adjustable Spring
Return
	 EATON CORPORATION Limit Switches  CA053001EN – October 2012	 13
2
2.1Limit Switches
E50 Heavy-Duty Plug-In Switches
E50 Heavy-Duty Plug-In Switches, Assembled—Standard, continued
Single-Pole (5 Terminal Receptacle) Two-Pole (9 Terminal Receptacle)
Indicating Light: None
LED
(24–120 Vac/Vdc)
Neon
(120 Vac) None
LED
(24–120 Vac/Vdc)
Neon
(120 Vac)
LED
(24–120 Vac/Vdc)
Neon
(120 Vac)
Switch Body:
E50SA
1NO-1NC
E50SAL
1NO-1NC
E50SAN
1NO-1NC
E50SB
2NO-2NC
E50SBL
2NO-2NC
E50SBN
2NO-2NC
E50SCL
1NO-2NC —
Receptacle: a E50RA E50RA E50RA E50RB E50RB E50RB E50RB E50RB
Description
Assembled Switch (Head + Receptacle + Body)
Eaton Part Number
Assembled Switch (Head + Receptacle + Body)
Eaton Part Number
Top Push Roller
Spring return
E50DT3 c
E50AT3 E50ALT3 E50ANT3 E50BT3 E50BLT3 E50BNT3 — —
Wobble Head, Spring Return
(requires a wobble operator, see section 27)
Standard
duty—E50DW1
E50AW1 E50ALW1 E50ANW1 E50BW1 E50BLW1 E50BNW1 EB50BLW1 —
Heavy-duty high
strength
steel—E50DW2
E50AW2 E50ALW2 E50ANW2 E50BW2 E50BLW2 E50BNW2 E50CLW2 E50BNW2
Circuit Diagrams, see Page 21.
Notes
a	 Connection options (add the code suffix from the table below to the end of the Eaton Part number):
Option
Mating Cordset
Eaton Part Number Code Suffix
Mini-connector d (with epoxy filled receptacle) Single-pole (5-pin mini-connector) CSMS5D5CY1602 P5 e
Two-pole (9-pin mini-connector) CSMS9D9CY1602 P9 e
Micro-connector d (with epoxy filled receptacle) Single-pole (5-pin micro-connector) CSDS5A5CY2202 A5 e
Cable connection (with epoxy filled receptacle) 2.3 m cable length — S
3.5 m cable length — S12
5.8 m cable length — S20
Manifold mount (rear wiring entrance) — M
20 mm Conduit Entrance — 20
b	    For operating head specifications, see Page 15.
c	    Roller can be converted in the field between horizontal and vertical.
d	    For a full selection of cable connectors, see Page 18.
e	    Refer to Page 21 for wiring diagrams.
Assembled Switch
Operating Head Type b
Top Push Roller
Wobble Head,
Spring Return
14	 EATON CORPORATION Limit Switches  CA053001EN – October 2012
2
2.1 Limit Switches
E50 Heavy-Duty Plug-In Switches
Assembled Switches—Special Purpose
E50 Heavy-Duty Plug-In Switches, Assembled—Special Purpose
Operating Data—
Nominal Switches
Assembled Switch
Eaton Part Number
Switch Body Only
Eaton Part Number
Receptacle Only
Eaton Part Number
Operating Head Only
Eaton Part Number
Neutral Position (requires an operating lever, see section 2.8)
5° Travel E50NN1 a E50SN E50RB E50DN1 a
5° Travel; stainless steel shaft E50NN1SPL b — — —
15° Travel E50NN2 E50SN E50RB E50DN2 a
Travel to operate contacts:
Travel to reset contacts:
Total travel:
Force to operate contacts:
Minimum return force:
Operating temperature:
5° or 15° c
2°
90°
0.2 Nm
0.16Nm
14° to 200°F (–10° to 94°C)
5° or 15° c
2°
90°
0.2 Nm
0.16Nm
14° to 200°F (–10° to 94°C)
5° or 15° c
2°
90°
0.2 Nm
0.16Nm
14° to 200°F (–10° to 94°C)
5° or 15° c
2°
90°
0.2 Nm
0.16Nm
14° to 200°F (–10° to 94°C)
Two-Step CW, CCW, or both, Convertible (requires an operating lever, see Page 26)
— E50TD1 E50ST E50RB E50DD1
Travel to operate contacts:

Notes
a	 Connection options (add the code suffix from the table below to the end of the Eaton Part number):
Option Eaton Part Number Code Suffix
Mini-connector d Single-pole (5-pin mini-connector) CSMS5D5CY1602 C
Two-pole (9-pin mini-connector) CSMS9D9CY1602 C
Cable connection 3.5 m cable length (standard) — 12
5.8 m cable length (standard) — 20
Other lengths (special order) — Length in metres
b	    For operating head specifications, see Page 15.
c	    CW (clockwise) and CCW (counterclockwise) operation, easily convertible to CW only or CCW only operation.
d	    For a full selection of connector cables, see Page 18.
Assembled Switch
Operating Head Type b
Side Rotary
Spring Return
Lever sold separately
Adjustable Spring
Return
3
26	 EATON CORPORATION Limit Switches  CA053001EN – October 2012
3.1 Limit Switches
Operators
Rod Type Operators
For rotary head switches: E50 Plug-In, E50 6P+, and 10316.
Note: Only operators with Nylatron rods or rollers should be used with explosion-proof limit switches.
Operators—Rod Type
Rod Length (Maximum)
Inches (mm) a Rod Type Eaton Part Number
Adjustable Rod
5.5 (140) Nylon E50KL399
Metal E50KL202
8.75 (222) Metal E50KL581
9.0 (229) Stainless steel E50KL220
12.0 (305) Bendable steel E50KL226
Clamps for Adjustable Rods (Rod not included)
— — E50KL35
— — E50KL36
— — E50KL41
Spring Rod
— Nylon E50KL556
— Stainless steel E50KL421
Adjustable Wire
— Nylon covered wire E50KL533
Adjustable Wide Roller Lever
— Nylatron E50KL37
Nylatron Loop
— Nylatron E50KL142
— Zinc-plated steel E50KL33
Dimensions, see Page 29.
Notes
a	 Length from the operating shaft axis to tip.
b	    Caution: When selecting lever, the minimum required return torque of lever should not exceed minimum
return force available in operating head as given in operating head specifications.
c	    Applies when lever is extended to the maximum dimension.
Nylon/Metal
Metal/Steel
Nylon/Steel
Nylon Covered Wire
Nylatron
Nylatron
Zinc-Plated Steel
3
	 EATON CORPORATION Limit Switches  CA053001EN – October 2012	 27
3.1Limit Switches
Operators